# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3161868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UDO MERKER	09/09/2011
KLAUS WUSSOW	09/17/2011
MATTHIAS INTELMANN	09/09/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	H.C. STARCK CLEVIOS GMBH	
Street Address:	IM SCHLEEKE 78-91	
City:	GOSLAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38642	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14518342

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy.hamm@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074051-0049-01-US-518360	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503115260 REEL: 034582 FRAME: 0715

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, UDO MERKER, residing at In der Ledden 36, 51105 Köln, GERMANY; and KLAUS WUSSOW, residing at Oberlinweg 8, 57250 Netphen, GERMANY and MATTHIAS INTELMANN, residing at Genter Strasse 13, 50672 Köln, GERMANY, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ELECTROLYTE CAPACITORS WITH POLYMER INTERMEDIATE LAYER

for which an International Application, designating the United States of America, was filed on February 4, 2010 as Application No. PCT/EP 2010/000685; and

WHEREAS, H.C. Starck Clevios GmbH, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Im Schleeke 78-91, 38642 Goslar, GER-MANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in any and all patents of the United States that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned application and in and to the invention described in said application, and in and to any and all Patents of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all applications for Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Patents for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

Witness

Udo Merker

Date

2011-09-17

Witness

Klass Wussow

Date

Matthias Intelmann

Date

PATENT REEL: 034582 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 12/24/2014**